MD 581.·D

09/889648

11-09-2001
101893161

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE CONTRACT PCT/PTO 1 9 JUL 2001 PATENTS ONLY

> FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 (212) 588-0800

Attorney Docket No. 512100-2014

Asmussen, et al.

For

Applicant

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING DEOXYPEGANINE FOR THE TREATMENT OF DRUG DEPENDENCE

Corresponding Int'l Appln. : PCT/EP00/00974

International Filing Date : February 08, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

[7]

1. Names of Conveying Parties

:Dr. Bodo Amussen, Dr. Thomas Hille, Dr. Hans- Rainer Hoffmann and Prof. Klaus Opitz

2. Names and addresses of receiving parties

8876

LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG Lohmannstr. 2 D-56626, Andernach, Germany

<u> May, 28 2001, June, 6 2001 and May 26, 2001</u>
new application, the execution date of the
5 2001 and May 26, 2001 ssignment and any correspondence concerning
i LLP
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit on is hereby given to charge
ng information is true and correct and any attached copy July 19, 2001 Signature Date 00020384

PATENT REEL: 012144 FRAME: 0099

1999/101 US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1.) Dr. Bodo Asmussen, Im Schloßgarten 10, 56170 Bendorf, Germany

2.) Dr. Thomas Hille, Am Moogsberg 2 A, 56567 Neuwied, Germany

3.) Dr. Hans-Rainer Hoffmann, Burghofstrasse 123, 56566 Neuwied, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of : Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Pharmaceutical composition comprising deoxypeganine for the treatment of drug dependence

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

Jorle Million Date: 20. 6. 21 Mornes Willier Date: Macy 28, 2021 Nacin Hoffer duce Date: 6.6.21

PATENT REEL: 012144 FRAME: 0100

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1.) Prof. Klaus Opitz, Görlitzer Strasse 102, 48157 Münster, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of : Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Pharmaceutical composition comprising deoxypeganine for the treatment of drug dependence

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	\bigcirc .	
	$\sim_{\mathcal{X}}$	26 May 2001
1 st :	0	Date:

RECORDED: 07/19/2001